Tuition Fee Schedule

Course Code:

CHC53315

Course Name:

Diploma of Mental Health

Hammond
ﬁlnstitute

ii Quality Education Since 2001

emotional and
physical
wellbeing-2

Intake: 2025

Campus: Dandenong

Duration: 12 months, full-time

Unit of Study Unit of Study | Commence Expectetd Tuition VsL Loan Total
Census Day | Completion Deferred VSL Gap Fee
Code Name ment Date Fee Fee
Date Amount Debt

DMH-SA Provide support 10/6/2025 14/7/2025 20/11/2025 2400 2400 480 2880 0
and advocacy
service

DMH-AOD Provide support 2/9/2025 13/10/2025 19/3/2026 2400 2400 480 2880 0
and services to
clients with
alcohol and other
drugs issues

DMH-IPP Intervention, 4/3/2025 2/4/2025 31/7/2025 2400 2400 480 2880 0
prevention and
promotion
programs

DMH-PMHS-2 Provide recovery 24/2/2026 19/3/2026 23/6/2026 3000 3000 600 3600 0
oriented mental
health services-2

DMH-PW-2 Promote social, 6/2/2025 28/2/2025 24/4/2025 1800 1800 360 2160 0
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Unit of Study
Code

Unit of Study
Name

Commence
ment Date

Census Day

Expected
Completion
Date

Tuition
Fee

VSL
Deferred
Amount

Loan
Fee

Total
VSL
Debt

Gap Fee

DMH-IPP

Intervention,
prevention and
promotion
programs

8/9/2025

28/11/2025

22/12/2025

2400

2400

480

2880 0

DMH-PW

Promote social,
emotional and
physical
wellbeing

16/6/2025

7/7/2025

29/9/2025

2400

2400

480

2880 0

DMH-PMHS

Provide recovery
oriented mental
health services

24/3/2025

28/4/2025

7/7/2025

2400

2400

480

2880 0

DMH-SA

Provide support
and advocacy
service

1/12/2025

22/12/2025

16/3/2026

2400

2400

480

2880 0

DMH-AOD

Provide support
and services to
clients with

alcohol and other

drugs issues

23/2/2026

10/3/2026

11/5/2026

2400

2400

480

2880 0

DMH-IPP

Intervention,
prevention and
promotion
programs

26/9/2025

17/10/2025

9/1/2026

2400

2400

480

2880 0

DMH-PW

Promote social,
emotional and
physical
wellbeing

4/7/2025

25/7/2025

17/10/2025

2400

2400

480

2880 0
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DMH-PMHS

Provide recovery
oriented mental
health services

17/4/2025

8/5/2025

25/7/2025

2400

2400

480

2880

0

DMH-SA

Provide support
and advocacy
service

19/12/2025

9/1/2026

3/4/2026

2400

2400

480

2880

DMH-AOD

Provide support
and services to
clients with
alcohol and other
drugs issues

13/3/2026

30/3/2026

5/6/2026

2400

2400

480

2880

DMH-IPP-1

Intervention,
prevention and
promotion
programs-1

24/4/2025

13/5/2025

31/7/2025

1800

1800

360

2160

DMH-PW-1

Promote social,
emotional and
physical
wellbeing-1

5/5/2026

2/6/2026

22/9/2026

3000

3000

600

3600

DMH-PMHS

Provide recovery
oriented mental
health services

24/2/2026

16/3/2026

28/5/2026

2400

2400

480

2880

DMH-SA

Provide support
and advocacy
service

10/6/2025

14/7/2025

20/11/2025

2400

2400

480

2880

DMH-AOD

Provide support
and services to
clients with
alcohol and other
drugs issues

2/9/2025

13/10/2025

19/3/2026

2400

2400

480

2880
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Unit of Study
Code

Unit of Study
Name

Commence
ment Date

Census Day

Expected
Completion
Date

Tuition
Fee

VSL
Deferred
Amount

Loan
Fee

Total
VSL
Debt

Gap Fee

DMH-IPP

Intervention,
prevention and
promotion
programs

5/1/2026

26/1/2026

20/4/2026

2400

2400

480

2880 0

DMH-PW

Promote social,
emotional and
physical
wellbeing

13/10/2025

3/11/2025

26/1/2026

2400

2400

480

2880 0

DMH-PMHS

Provide recovery
oriented mental
health services

21/7/2025

11/8/2025

3/11/2025

2400

2400

480

2880 0

DMH-SA

Provide support
and advocacy
service

30/3/2026

20/4/2026

12/7/2026

2400

2400

480

2880 0

DMH-AOD

Provide support
and services to
clients with

alcohol and other

drugs issues

22/6/2026

7/7/2026

7/9/2026

2400

2400

480

2880 0

DMH-PW-8

Promote social,
emotional and
physical
wellbeing-8

30/4/2026

21/5/2026

13/8/2026

3000

3000

600

3600 0

DMH-PMHS-5

Provide recovery
oriented mental
health services-5

2/12/2025

2/1/2026

5/5/2026

3000

3000

600

3600 0
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DMH-SA-9

Provide support
and advocacy
service-9

31/7/2025

10/11/2025

5/2/2026

3000

3000

600

3600

0

DMH-AOD-10

Provide support
and services to
clients with
alcohol and other
drugs issues-10

23/7/2026

19/8/2026

8/12/2026

3000

3000

600

3600

DMH-PW-9

Promote social,
emotional and
physical
wellbeing-9

28/5/2026

23/6/2026

8/10/2026

3000

3000

600

3600

DMH-PMHS-6

Provide recovery
oriented mental
health services 6

24/2/2026

12/3/2026

16/5/2026

3000

3000

600

3600

DMH-SA-10

Provide support
and advocacy
service-10

9/9/2025

21/10/2025

19/3/2026

3000

3000

600

3600

DMH-AOD-11

Provide support
and services to
clients with
alcohol and other
drugs issues-11

15/9/2026

15/10/2026

16/2/2027

3000

3000

600

3600
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DMH-SA Provide support and advocacy service

DMH-AOD Provide support and services
to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues

DMH-IPP Intervention, prevention
and promotion programs

Provide support to develop wellness plans and
advanced directives (CHCMHS012)

Assess needs of clients with alcohol and other
drugs issues (CHCAODO04)

Provide systems advocacy services (CHCADV005)
Research and apply evidence to practice
(CHCPOLO003)

Provide advanced interventions to meet the
needs of clients with alcohol and other drugs
issues (CHCAODO008)

Provide alcohol and other drugs withdrawal
services (CHCAODOO05)

Provide interventions for people with alcohol
and other drugs issues (CHCAODOO06)

Implement trauma informed care
(CHCMHS013)

Implement recovery oriented approaches to
complexity (CHCMHSO010)

Provide early intervention, health prevention
and promotion programs (CHCMHSO009)
Reflect on and improve own professional

Develop workplace communication strategies practice (CHCPRP003)
(CHCCOMO003)
DMH-PMHS-2 Provide recovery oriented mental | DMH-PW-2 Promote social, emotional and | DMH-PW Promote social, emotional

health services-2

physical wellbeing-2

and physical wellbeing

Provide recovery oriented mental health services
(CHCMHSO003)

Establish self-directed recovery relationships
(CHCMHSO002)

Work collaboratively with the care network and
other services (CHCMHS004)

Provide services to people with co-existing mental
health and alcohol and other drugs issues
(CHCMHSO005)

Work with diverse people (CHCDIV001)

Manage work health and safety (HLTWHS004)
Assess and promote social, emotional and
physical wellbeing (CHCMHSO011)

Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander
cultural safety (CHCDIV002))

Manage work health and safety
(HLTWHSO004)

Assess and promote social, emotional and
physical wellbeing (CHCMHSO011)
Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait
Islander cultural safety (CHCDIV002)
Provide services to people with co-existing
mental health and alcohol and other drugs
issues (CHCMHSO005)
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DMH-PMHS Provide recovery oriented mental
health services

DMH-IPP-1 Intervention, prevention and
promotion programs-1

DMH-PW-1 Promote social, emotional
and physical wellbeing-1

Provide recovery oriented mental health services
(CHCMHSO003)

Establish self-directed recovery relationships
(CHCMHS002)

Work collaboratively with the care network and
other services (CHCMHS004)

Work with diverse people (CHCDIV001)

Implement trauma informed care
(CHCMHS013)

Implement recovery oriented approaches to
complexity (CHCMHSO010)

Provide early intervention, health prevention
and promotion programs (CHCMHS009)

Manage work health and safety
(HLTWHSO004)

Assess and promote social, emotional and
physical wellbeing (CHCMHSO011)

Reflect on and improve own professional
practice (CHCPRP003)

Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait
Islander cultural safety (CHCDIV002)
Provide services to people with co-existing
mental health and alcohol and other drugs
issues (CHCMHSO005)

DMH-PW-8 Promote social, emotional and
physical wellbeing-8

DMH-PMHS-5 Provide recovery oriented
mental health services-5

DMH-SA-9 Provide support and
advocacy service-9

Assess and promote social, emotional and
physical wellbeing (CHCMHS011)

Work collaboratively with the care network and
other services (CHCMHS004)

Reflect on and improve own professional practice
(CHCPRPO003)

Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander
cultural safety (CHCDIV002)

Provide services to people with co-existing mental
health and alcohol and other drugs issues
(CHCMHSO005)

Provide recovery oriented mental health
services (CHCMHS003)

Establish self-directed recovery relationships
(CHCMHSO002)

Provide advanced interventions to meet the
needs of clients with alcohol and other drugs
issues (CHCAODO008)

Develop workplace communication strategies
(CHCCOMO003)

Work with diverse people (CHCDIV001)

Assess needs of clients with alcohol and
other drugs issues (CHCAODO004)

Provide alcohol and other drugs withdrawal
services (CHCAODOO05)

Provide interventions for people with alcohol
and other drugs issues (CHCAODOO06)
Provide systems advocacy services
(CHCADVO005)

Research and apply evidence to practice
(CHCPOLO003)
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DMH-AOD-10 Provide support and services to
clients with alcohol and other drugs issues-10

DMH-PW-9 Promote social, emotional and
physical wellbeing-9

DMH-PMHS-6 Provide recovery oriented
mental health services 6

Manage work health and safety (HLTWHS004)
Implement trauma informed care (CHCMHSO013)
Implement recovery oriented approaches to
complexity (CHCMHS010)

Provide early intervention, health prevention and
promotion programs (CHCMHS009)

Provide support to develop wellness plans and
advanced directives (CHCMHS012)

Manage work health and safety (HLTWHS004)
Implement trauma informed care
(CHCMHSO013)

Assess and promote social, emotional and
physical wellbeing (CHCMHS011)

Reflect on and improve own professional
practice (CHCPRP0O03)

Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander
cultural safety (CHCDIV002)

Provide recovery oriented mental health
services (CHCMHS003)

Establish self-directed recovery
relationships (CHCMHS002)

Work collaboratively with the care network
and other services (CHCMHS004)

Provide services to people with co-existing
mental health and alcohol and other drugs
issues (CHCMHSO005)

Work with diverse people (CHCDIV001)

DMH-SA-10

Provide support and advocacy service-10

drugs issues-11

DMH-AOD-11 Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other

Provide advanced interventions to meet the needs of clients
with alcohol and other drugs issues (CHCAODOQO08)

Assess needs of clients with alcohol and other drugs issues
(CHCAODO004)

Provide alcohol and other drugs withdrawal services
(CHCAODO005)

Provide interventions for people with alcohol and other drugs
issues (CHCAODO0O06)

Develop workplace communication strategies
(CHCCOMO003)

Work in partnership with children's families (CHCECE050)

Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and wellbeing (CHCECE042)
Nurture creativity in children (CHCECEQ043)

Facilitate compliance in a children’s education and care service (CHCECE044)
Use collaborative practices to uphold child protection principles (CHCECE057)

* Census Day: the last day students can submit their eCAF to apply for VSL for that Unit of Study, or the last day students can withdraw their enrolment without
incurring a debt for that Unit of Study.

* Gap Fee: any out-of-pocket tuition fees payable by the student that will not be covered by a VSL.





