

Tuition Fee Schedule

Course Code:	CHC53315			
Course Name:	Diploma of Mental Health			
Intake:	2025			
Campus:	Dandenong			
Duration:	12 months, full-time			

Unit of Study Name	Commence ment Date	Census Day	Expected Completion Date	Tuition Fee	VSL Deferred Amount	Loan Fee	Total VSL Debt	Gap Fee
Provide support and advocacy service	10/6/2025	14/7/2025	20/11/2025	2400	2400	480	2880	0
Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues	2/9/2025	13/10/2025	19/3/2026	2400	2400	480	2880	0
Intervention, prevention and promotion programs	4/3/2025	2/4/2025	31/7/2025	2400	2400	480	2880	0
Provide recovery oriented mental health services-2	24/2/2026	19/3/2026	23/6/2026	3000	3000	600	3600	0
Promote social, emotional and physical wellbeing-2	6/2/2025	28/2/2025	24/4/2025	1800	1800	360	2160	0
	Provide support and advocacy service Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues Intervention, prevention and promotion programs Provide recovery oriented mental health services-2 Promote social, emotional and physical	Provide support and advocacy service Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues Intervention, prevention and promotion programs Provide recovery oriented mental health services-2 Promote social, emotional and physical	Provide support and advocacy service Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues Intervention, prevention and promotion programs Provide recovery oriented mental health services-2 Promote social, emotional and physical Individual advocacy service and advocacy servic	Provide support and advocacy service Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues Intervention, prevention and promotion programs Provide recovery oriented mental health services-2 Promote social, emotional and physical Census Day Completion Date Census Day Completion Date Census Day Completion Date 20/11/2025 20/11/2025 20/11/2025 20/11/2025 21/4/2025 21/4/2025 21/4/2025 21/4/2025 23/6/2026 23/6/2026	Provide support and advocacy service Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues Intervention, prevention and promotion programs Provide recovery oriented mental health services-2 Promote social, emotional and physical Provide support 2/9/2025 13/10/2025 20/11/2025 2400 10/6/2025 13/10/2025 19/3/2026 2400 14/7/2025 19/3/2025 2400 24/0/2025 24/2025 24/2025 24/2025 24/2025 24/2025 24/2025 1800	Provide support and advocacy service	Provide support and advocacy service Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues Intervention, prevention and promotion programs Provide recovery oriented mental health services-2 Promote social, emotional and physical Provide support Census Day Completion Deferred Amount Fee A	Provide support and advocacy service Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues Intervention and promotion programs Provide recovery oriented mental health services-2 Promote social, emotional and physical 6/2/2025 Census Day Completion Date Deferred Amount Deferred Amount Deferred Amount Deferred Amount Provide Amount



Unit of Study Code	Unit of Study Name	Commence ment Date	Census Day	Expected Completion Date	Tuition Fee	VSL Deferred Amount	Loan Fee	Total VSL Debt	Gap Fee
DMH-IPP	Intervention, prevention and promotion programs	8/9/2025	28/11/2025	22/12/2025	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-PW	Promote social, emotional and physical wellbeing	16/6/2025	7/7/2025	29/9/2025	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-PMHS	Provide recovery oriented mental health services	24/3/2025	28/4/2025	7/7/2025	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-SA	Provide support and advocacy service	1/12/2025	22/12/2025	16/3/2026	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-AOD	Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues	23/2/2026	10/3/2026	11/5/2026	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-IPP	Intervention, prevention and promotion programs	26/9/2025	17/10/2025	9/1/2026	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-PW	Promote social, emotional and physical wellbeing	4/7/2025	25/7/2025	17/10/2025	2400	2400	480	2880	0



DMH-PMHS	Provide recovery oriented mental	17/4/2025	8/5/2025	25/7/2025	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-SA	health services Provide support	19/12/2025	9/1/2026	3/4/2026	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DI III OA	and advocacy service	10/12/2020	3/1/2020	3/4/2020	2400	2400	400	2000	Ü
DMH-AOD	Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues	13/3/2026	30/3/2026	5/6/2026	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-IPP-1	Intervention, prevention and promotion programs-1	24/4/2025	13/5/2025	31/7/2025	1800	1800	360	2160	0
DMH-PW-1	Promote social, emotional and physical wellbeing-1	5/5/2026	2/6/2026	22/9/2026	3000	3000	600	3600	0
DMH-PMHS	Provide recovery oriented mental health services	24/2/2026	16/3/2026	28/5/2026	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-SA	Provide support and advocacy service	10/6/2025	14/7/2025	20/11/2025	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-AOD	Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues	2/9/2025	13/10/2025	19/3/2026	2400	2400	480	2880	0



Unit of Study Code	Unit of Study Name	Commence ment Date	Census Day	Expected Completion Date	Tuition Fee	VSL Deferred Amount	Loan Fee	Total VSL Debt	Gap Fee
DMH-IPP	Intervention, prevention and promotion programs	5/1/2026	26/1/2026	20/4/2026	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-PW	Promote social, emotional and physical wellbeing	13/10/2025	3/11/2025	26/1/2026	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-PMHS	Provide recovery oriented mental health services	21/7/2025	11/8/2025	3/11/2025	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-SA	Provide support and advocacy service	30/3/2026	20/4/2026	12/7/2026	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-AOD	Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues	22/6/2026	7/7/2026	7/9/2026	2400	2400	480	2880	0
DMH-PW-8	Promote social, emotional and physical wellbeing-8	30/4/2026	21/5/2026	13/8/2026	3000	3000	600	3600	0
DMH-PMHS-5	Provide recovery oriented mental health services-5	2/12/2025	2/1/2026	5/5/2026	3000	3000	600	3600	0



DMH-SA-9	Provide support and advocacy service-9	31/7/2025	10/11/2025	5/2/2026	3000	3000	600	3600	0
DMH-AOD-10	Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues-10	23/7/2026	19/8/2026	8/12/2026	3000	3000	600	3600	0
DMH-PW-9	Promote social, emotional and physical wellbeing-9	28/5/2026	23/6/2026	8/10/2026	3000	3000	600	3600	0
DMH-PMHS-6	Provide recovery oriented mental health services 6	24/2/2026	12/3/2026	16/5/2026	3000	3000	600	3600	0
DMH-SA-10	Provide support and advocacy service-10	9/9/2025	21/10/2025	19/3/2026	3000	3000	600	3600	0
DMH-AOD-11	Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other drugs issues-11	15/9/2026	15/10/2026	16/2/2027	3000	3000	600	3600	0



DMH-SA Provide support and advocacy service	DMH-AOD Provide support and services	DMH-IPP Intervention, prevention
Provide support to develop wellness plans and advanced directives (CHCMHS012) Assess needs of clients with alcohol and other drugs issues (CHCAOD004) Provide systems advocacy services (CHCADV005) Research and apply evidence to practice (CHCPOL003)	Provide advanced interventions to meet the needs of clients with alcohol and other drugs issues (CHCAOD008) Provide alcohol and other drugs withdrawal services (CHCAOD005) Provide interventions for people with alcohol and other drugs issues (CHCAOD006) Develop workplace communication strategies (CHCCOM003)	and promotion programs Implement trauma informed care (CHCMHS013) Implement recovery oriented approaches to complexity (CHCMHS010) Provide early intervention, health prevention and promotion programs (CHCMHS009) Reflect on and improve own professional practice (CHCPRP003)

DMH-PMHS-2 Provide recovery oriented mental	DMH-PW-2 Promote social, emotional and	DMH-PW Promote social, emotional		
health services-2	physical wellbeing-2	and physical wellbeing		
Provide recovery oriented mental health services	Manage work health and safety (HLTWHS004)	Manage work health and safety		
(CHCMHS003)	Assess and promote social, emotional and	(HLTWHS004)		
Establish self-directed recovery relationships	physical wellbeing (CHCMHS011)	Assess and promote social, emotional and		
(CHCMHS002)	Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander	physical wellbeing (CHCMHS011)		
Work collaboratively with the care network and	cultural safety (CHCDIV002))	Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait		
other services (CHCMHS004)		Islander cultural safety (CHCDIV002)		
Provide services to people with co-existing mental		Provide services to people with co-existing		
health and alcohol and other drugs issues		mental health and alcohol and other drugs		
(CHCMHS005)		issues (CHCMHS005)		
Work with diverse people (CHCDIV001)				



DMH-PMHS Provide recovery oriented mental	DMH-IPP-1 Intervention, prevention and	DMH-PW-1 Promote social, emotional		
health services	promotion programs-1	and physical wellbeing-1		
Provide recovery oriented mental health services (CHCMHS003) Establish self-directed recovery relationships (CHCMHS002) Work collaboratively with the care network and other services (CHCMHS004) Work with diverse people (CHCDIV001)	Implement trauma informed care (CHCMHS013) Implement recovery oriented approaches to complexity (CHCMHS010) Provide early intervention, health prevention and promotion programs (CHCMHS009)	Manage work health and safety (HLTWHS004) Assess and promote social, emotional and physical wellbeing (CHCMHS011) Reflect on and improve own professional practice (CHCPRP003) Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety (CHCDIV002)		
		Provide services to people with co-existing		
		mental health and alcohol and other drugs issues (CHCMHS005)		

DMH-PW-8 Promote social, emotional and	DMH-PMHS-5 Provide recovery oriented	DMH-SA-9 Provide support and		
physical wellbeing-8	mental health services-5	advocacy service-9		
Assess and promote social, emotional and	Provide recovery oriented mental health	Assess needs of clients with alcohol and		
physical wellbeing (CHCMHS011)	services (CHCMHS003)	other drugs issues (CHCAOD004)		
Work collaboratively with the care network and	Establish self-directed recovery relationships	Provide alcohol and other drugs withdrawal		
other services (CHCMHS004)	(CHCMHS002)	services (CHCAOD005)		
Reflect on and improve own professional practice	Provide advanced interventions to meet the	Provide interventions for people with alcohol		
(CHCPRP003)	needs of clients with alcohol and other drugs	and other drugs issues (CHCAOD006)		
Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander	issues (CHCAOD008)	Provide systems advocacy services		
cultural safety (CHCDIV002)	Develop workplace communication strategies	(CHCADV005)		
Provide services to people with co-existing mental	(CHCCOM003)	Research and apply evidence to practice		
health and alcohol and other drugs issues	Work with diverse people (CHCDIV001)	(CHCPOL003)		
(CHCMHS005)				



DMH-AOD-10 Provide support and services to	DMH-PW-9 Promote social, emotional and	DMH-PMHS-6 Provide recovery oriented
clients with alcohol and other drugs issues-10	physical wellbeing-9	mental health services 6
Manage work health and safety (HLTWHS004)	Manage work health and safety (HLTWHS004)	Provide recovery oriented mental health
Implement trauma informed care (CHCMHS013)	Implement trauma informed care	services (CHCMHS003)
Implement recovery oriented approaches to	(CHCMHS013)	Establish self-directed recovery
complexity (CHCMHS010)	Assess and promote social, emotional and	relationships (CHCMHS002)
Provide early intervention, health prevention and	physical wellbeing (CHCMHS011)	Work collaboratively with the care network
promotion programs (CHCMHS009)	Reflect on and improve own professional	and other services (CHCMHS004)
Provide support to develop wellness plans and	practice (CHCPRP003)	Provide services to people with co-existing
advanced directives (CHCMHS012)	Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander	mental health and alcohol and other drugs
	cultural safety (CHCDIV002)	issues (CHCMHS005)
		Work with diverse people (CHCDIV001)

DMH-SA-10 Provide support and advocacy service-10	DMH-AOD-11 Provide support and services to clients with alcohol and other
	drugs issues-11
Provide advanced interventions to meet the needs of clients	Work in partnership with children's families (CHCECE050)
with alcohol and other drugs issues (CHCAOD008)	Foster holistic early childhood learning, development and wellbeing (CHCECE042)
Assess needs of clients with alcohol and other drugs issues	Nurture creativity in children (CHCECE043)
(CHCAOD004)	Facilitate compliance in a children's education and care service (CHCECE044)
Provide alcohol and other drugs withdrawal services	Use collaborative practices to uphold child protection principles (CHCECE057)
(CHCAOD005)	
Provide interventions for people with alcohol and other drugs	
issues (CHCAOD006)	
Develop workplace communication strategies	
(CHCCOM003)	

^{*} Census Day: the last day students can submit their eCAF to apply for VSL for that Unit of Study, or the last day students can withdraw their enrolment without incurring a debt for that Unit of Study.

^{*} Gap Fee: any out-of-pocket tuition fees payable by the student that will not be covered by a VSL.